
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 21 

FINAL 1999 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report 

University of Delaware 

orvisiON I 
Only games against varsity four year U S institutions are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

INSTITUTION 

Denise Wescott 
1999 COACH 

Atnean.ca East (3Dnference 

FULL SEASON RECORD 

CONFERENCE RECORD 

13-5 
W—L 
6-0 

CONFERENCE 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

W—L 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Meqan Fortunato 

Sarah Edwards 

Amy Sullivan 

Robyn Hi l l 

cairistv Buck 

Kate O'Connell 
Al ic ia Hurphries 

Danielle Lauer 
Tom Leidy 

Ashley Moderacki 
Liz Walton 

Kelly Sv>af t 

Denise Guerra 

Sara H i l l s 

Corinne Shuck 
Sue Nickerson 

Katy Hahn 

Brooke Mulligan 

Clai re Marrazzo 

Kelly Gr i f f i th 
T auren Gadzicki 

Johanna I s r ae l 

Leigh Anne Elnrich 

Kristen Stehle 

Laurie I tor tore l l i 

Kelly Kenney 
OTHERS (no of playersl 0 

Pos 

A 

A 

A 

M 

H 

A 

A 

M 

A 

A 

M 

A 

D 

M 

M 

A 

D 

M 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

M 

GK 

GK 

CL 

So 

J r 

S r . 

S r . 

J r . 

So 

So. 

F r 

Sr 

F r . 

So. 

J r . 

Sr 

J r . 

F r . 

F r . 

So 

F r 

So 

S r . 

So 

Fr 

F r . 

F r . 

F r . 

J r . 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

1 

7 

13 

18 

16 

15 

18 

14 

18 

8 

18 

13 

18 

18 

13 

6 

9 

5 

18 

8 

18 

18 

Shots 

106 

68 

84 

47 

38 

32 

2 

2 

22 

29 

19 

36 

28 

14 

19 

1 

7 

7 

11 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

575 

407 

Goals 

40 

32 

30 

20 

19 

11 

1 

2 

9 

10 

9 

9 

7 

3 

7 

0 

3 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

216 

155 

GPG 

2 2 

1.8 

1.7 

1 1 

1.0 

0.6 

1.0 

0 .3 

0.7 

0 .5 

0.6 

0 6 

0.4 

0 2 

0.4 

-

0.4 

0 .1 

0 . 1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

12.0 

8.6 

Assists 

19 

16 

13 

17 

10 

8 

0 

4 

2 

5 

3 

2 

5 

6 

0 

3 

3 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

120 

60 

APG 

1.0 

0.9 

0.7 

0.9 

0 .5 

0.4 

-

0.6 

0 1 

0 3 

0.2 

0 .1 

0 .3 

0.4 

-

0.4 

0 2 

0 . 1 

0.2 

-

-

-

-

-

-

6.7 

3 .3 

TP 

59 

48 

43 

37 

29 

19 

1 

6 

11 

15 

12 

11 

12 

9 

7 

3 

6 

4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

336 

215 

PPG 

3 27 

2.67 

2.39 

2.05 

1.61 

1.05' 

1 00 

.86 

85 

.83 

.75 

.73 

.67 

.64 

39 

.37 

.33 

.20 

.22 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

18.7 

11.9 

GOALKEEPERS 
FIRST and LAST NAME 

Laurie Tor to re l l i 

Kelly Kenney 

CL 

Fr . 

so 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

18 

8 

18 

18 

MIN 

864 

222 

1086 

1086 

GA 

129 

26 

155 

216 

GAAvg 

« 
8 96 

7.03 

8.61 

12 00 

Saves 

129 

36 

165 

Save Pet 

500 

.581 

.516 

Shutouts 

0 

0 

0 

••• 

NCAA 13447-4/99 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1999 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games witti OT After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please esti­
mate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or 
nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against varsity four year, U S 
institutions are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution University of Delaware 

OPPONENT 

Rutaers 

Richmond 

Tgwspn 

4'' Juries Madison 

5 tfest Chester 

s Drexel 

7 Vanderbilt 

8 Princeton ot 

9 Vermont 

Penn State 10. 

11 

12. 

13 

14 

Eostx>n Univ 

Old Dominion 

17 

23 . 

24 . 

25 . 

Hofstra 

IS Loyola 

ĝ Teirple 

Tbwson 

8̂ Boston Univ. 

19 

20 

21 

22 

OWN 
SCORE 

16 

11 

13 

19 

12 

24 

6 

New Haitpshire 12 

11 

10 

16 

13 

15 

s 
OPP I 

SCORE T 
E 

10 

16 

11 

10 

15 

15 

ATTENDANCE 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1 

A 

H 

H 

2 

2 

100 

100 

150 

200 

200 

200 

150 

300 

100 

431 

200 

300 

100 

175 

300 

300 

200 

200 

Pts (7) 

Goals (5) 

Asst (3) 

1999 Individual Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

NO PUYER OPPONENT 

8 Megan Fortunato Vanderbilt 

8 Megan Fortunato BostuDn U. 

5 Megan Fortvmato Boston U. 

5 Megan Fortunato Tbwson 

A_ 
3 

Megan Fortunato Teaiple 

Megan Fortunato BostX)n U 

Sarah Edwards Dressel 

3 I t o l ^ HiU BDfstra 

Sue Nickerasn Drexel 

DATE 

4/3 

5/2 

6 Megan Fortimalx) Vanderbilt 4/3 

5/2 

5/1 

4/27 

5/2 
4/1 

4/22 

4/1 

sâ 'snsi ^5 Laurie Tbrtorelli Princeton 4/6 

15 Laurie Tbrtorelli Boston U 5/2 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

, Salisbury State Univ. Field, Salisbury, MD 

Hofst:ra Stadium, Hsfstrra U., Henpstead, NY 

1999 Team Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Total Home Attendance 

Total Road Attendance 

Total Neutral-Slte Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

GAMES 

6 

9 

3 

18 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

1,600 

1,606 

500 

3,706 

Goals (18) 

NO 

24 

19 

VS OPPONENT 

Verrnont 

DATE 

4/11 

Drexel 4/1 

Reporting Official 
S/J9 

Title 


