## PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 21

## **FINAL 1999 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report**

Only games against varsity four year U S institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

University of Delaware Denise Wescott 13-5 \_\_\_\_\_ FULL SEASON RECORD \_ INSTITUTION 1999 COACH W-L 6-0 America East Conference CONFERENCE RECORD CONFERENCE W—L

		Class by	Fr So	Jr or Sr						
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	GP	Shots	Goals	GPG	Assists	APG	TP	PPG
Megan Fortunato	A	So	18	106	40	2 2	19	1.0	59	3 27
Sarah Edwards	A	Jr	18	68	32	1.8	16	0.9	48	2.67
Amy Sullivan	A	Sr.	18	84	30	1.7	13	0.7	43	2.39
Robyn Hill	М	Sr.	18	47	20	11	17	0.9	37	2.05
Christy Buck	M	Jr.	18	38	19	1.0	10	0.5	29	1.61
Kate O'Connell	A	So	18	32	11	0.6	8	0.4	19	1.05
Alicia Humphries	A	So.	1	2	1	1.0	0	_	1	1 00
Danielle Lauer	М	Fr	7	2	2	0.3	4	0.6	6	.86
Toni Leidy	A	Sr	13	22	9	0.7	2	01	11	85
Ashley Moderackı	A	Fr.	18	29	10	0.5	5	0 3	15	.83
Inz Walton	М	so.	16	19	9	0.6	3	0.2	12	.75
Kelly Swift	A	Jr.	15	36	9	0 6	2	0.1	11	.73
Denise Guerra	D	Sr	18	28	7	0.4	5	0.3	12	.67
Sara Hills	М	Jr.	14	14	3	0 2	6	0.4	9	.64
Corinne Shuck	М	Fr.	18	19	7	0.4	0	-	7	39
Sue Nickerson	A	Fr.	8	1	0	_	3	0.4	3	.37
Katy Hahn	D	So	18	7	3	0.4	3	0 2	6	.33
Brooke Mulligan	M	Fr	13	7	2	0.1	2	0.1	4	.20
Claire Marrazzo	D	So	18	11	2	0.1	2	0.2	4	.22
Kelly Griffith	D	Sr.	18	1	0	_	0	_	0	-
Lauren Gadzicki	D	So	13	0	0	-	0	_	0	-
Johanna Israel	D	Fr	6	0	0	-	0	_	0	
Leigh Anne Emrich	D	Fr.	9	1	0	_	0	-	0	-
Krısten Stehle	M	Fr.	5	1	0	_	0	-	0	_
Laurie Tortorelli	GK	Fr.	18	0	0	_	0	-	0	-
Kelly Kenney	GK	Jr.	8	0	0	_	0	-	0	_
OTHERS (no of players) 0										
TEAM TOTALS			18	575	216	12.0		6.7	336	18.7
OPPONENTS			18	407	155	8.6	60	3.3	215	11.9

## **GOALKEEPERS**

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	GP	MIN	GA	GA Avg	Saves	Save Pct	Shutouts
Laurie Tortorelli	Fr.	18	864	129	8 96	129	500	0
Kelly Kenney	So	8	222	26	7.03	36	.581	0
TEAM TOTALS		18	1086	155	8.61	165	.516	0
OPPONENTS	18	1086	216	12 00				

NCAA 13447-4/99

(OVER)

1999 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT. After opponent s score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or

made the characteristic of special data and the same of the control of the contro
nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against varsity four year, U S
institutions are included in statistics and won-lost record
Your institutionUniversity of Delaware

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	ATTENDANCE			1999 Individual Single-Game Highs ist all performances equaling or bettering in nimums Use additional space at bottom if n	
Rutgers	8	10	A	100		NO	PLAYER OPP	ONENT DAT
, Richmond	16	8	A	100	Pts (7)	_8_	Megan Fortunato Vander	bilt 4/3
3 Towson	11	9	A	150		8	Megan Fortunato Bostor	1 U. 5/2
4 James Madison	7	16	A	200				
5 West Chester	13	6	A	200				
6_Drexel	_19	2	Н	200				
7 Vanderbilt	_12	11	A	150				
8 Princeton ot	8	10	Н	300	Goals (5)	6	Megan Fortunato Vande	
9 Vermont	24	6	A	100		5	Megan Fortunato Bosto	
10 Penn State	6	15	A	431		5	Megan Fortunato Tows	on 5/
11 New Hampshire	12	5	H	200				
Boston Univ	11	8	H	300				
13 Old Dominion	10	7	1	100				
14 Hofstra	16	8		175	Asst (3)	3_	Megan Fortunato Templ	.e 4/2
15 Loyola	6	15	H	300		3	Megan Fortunato Bosto	
16 Temple	13	7	H	300		3	Sarah Edwards Drexe	
17 Towson	9.	4	2	200		3	Robyn Hill Hofst	ra 4/2
Boston Univ.	15	8	2	200	-	3	Sue Nickerson Drexe	4/1
19				***	Goalie	15	Laurie Tortorelli Prin	aceton 4/6
20					Saves (15)	15	Laurie Tortorelli Bost	
21					-	10	indire fortoretti bost	<u> </u>
22					-			
23					-			
24					-			
25					-			
Salisbury State Hofstra Stadium	, Hofst	Field,	Sal: Hemp	ostead, NY	- - -			
4							1999 Team Single-Game Highs st all performances equaling or bettering ind imums. Use additional space at bottom if ne	
Bases de como de colondo	المعامرية	antimets 4		m.)		NO	VS OPPONENT	DATE
Attendance (include	students and	estimate ii r	iecessa	TOTAL	Goals (18)	24	Vermont	4/11
		GAMES	A	TTENDANCE	_	19	Drexel	4/1
Total Home Attendance	-	6		1,600	-			
Total Road Attendance	-	9		1,606	_			
Total Neutral-Site Attendance	-			500	_			
Total Season s Attendance for all	dates _	18		3,706				
Scott Setherme	°C		<b>S</b>		-			
JOSA JEILIEIM			SIL	)				